2/27/04	RE: Document ID No. 102513246	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner at Patents and Jestenberg	Please record the allached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Life Spring Limited Partnership OR The Vortex Corporation (SEE ACCOMPANYING LETTER FOR EXPLANATION))	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RCT Technologies, L.L.C. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 400 Prescott Lakes Parkway	
07/18/2003 Execution Date:	City: Prescott State: AZ Zip: 86301 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,540,848	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Patricia E. Nolan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ previously paid</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Polese Pietzsch Williams Nolan 2702 N. Third Street, Suite 3000	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Patricia E. Nolan Name of Person Signing Patricia E. Nolan Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, LIFE SPRING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, hereinafter referred to as "patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in FILTER RETAINER FOR WATER PURIFICATION UNIT, No. 5,540,848, dated JULY 30, 1996; and whereas patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent, and

Whereas, RCT TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. of PRESCOTT, ARIZONA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 400 PRESCOTT LAKES PARKWAY, City of PRESCOTT, State of ARIZONA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	July, 2003, at Prescott, Arizona
----------------------	----------------------------------

Engelhard, President Of Entech International Corporation,

General Partner

State of ARIZONA

County of

Before me personally appeared said __

10

the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7 %

2003.

Notary Public State of Arizona avapai County Blasita Rodriguez Expires September 15, 2004

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, THE VORTEX CORPORATION of PRESCOTT, ARIZONA, hereinafter referred to as "patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in FILTER RETAINER FOR WATER PURIFICATION UNIT, No. 5,540,848, dated JULY 30, 1996; and whereas patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent, and

Whereas, RCT TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. of PRESCOTT, ARIZONA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 400 PRESCOTT LAKES PARKWAY, City of PRESCOTT, State of ARIZONA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of July, 2003, at Prescott, Arizona.

X CORPORATION

State of ARIZONA

County of Maun

Before me personally appeared said

the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

f Enge/ha ed this 18 day of

SEAL

2003.

Notary Public State of Arizona Yavapai County Blasita Rodriguez Expires September 15, 2004

U:\Corpdocs\L\Lamb Ted\RCT\PatentAssign#6.doc

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0499